

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15622/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/06/2008 in WPC No. 10734/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WO SURESH CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits
that the candidate at serial No. 79 in the seniority list has
been promoted whereas the petitioner having seniority at
serial No. 72 has not been promoted. There is no discussion
about this in the impugned judgment. We are not sure

2

whether this point has been raised in the writ petition or not.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner craves
leave of this Court to file a copy of the writ petition. Let the
same be filed within a week.

List this matter in the next week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master