

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15622/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WP(C) No. 10734/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WO SURESH CHAND Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Kaushik, Adv.for
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, list this matter after winter vacation.

(Parveen K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master