

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
CC 1 5 6 2 2 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 02 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 in W P C No. 1 0 7 3 4 / 2 0 0 6 of
The HIGH COUR T OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I)

WO SUR E S H CHAN D Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

UNION OF INDI A & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SL P and office report)

Date: 16 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E DA L V E E R BHAN D A R I
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SIN G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Kaus hi k, Adv.
Mr. P a n k a j Kaus hi k, Adv. for
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner
submits that he has already filed the additional documents in
the Registry. The same are not on the record. Registry is
directed to check up and place the aforesaid documents on
the paper books.

As prayed, list in the next week.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Sneh Bal a Mehra)
Court Master