

ÄITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 3787-3788/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in RP No.48/2009  
& WP No.1765/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

H.C.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.1-2 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after Summer Vacation. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER