

ITEM NO.48

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2002/2009

WO SURESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4197 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 20/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

Delay in filing process fee and spare copies for
effecting service of notice on respondent No.4 is condoned.

Issue notice forthwith.

List again on 28.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd