

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2002/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2008 in WPC No.
10734/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

WO SURESH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NOS. 3787-3788 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4197 of 2009Date: 09/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Narender Kaushik, Adv.
for Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gourav Banerjee, ASG
Mr.Anand Vardhan Sharma, Adv.
Mr.R.Balasubramanyan, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the fact that a similar petition has
already been dismissed by this Court in SLP(C).../2009 @ CC
No.12877/2009 entitled Sergeant Prasanta Kumar Mahapatra Vs.
Union of India & Ors., these petitions are also disposed of, in
terms of the aforesaid order.(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master